2R-8S Series
© 2025 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V2
1
Gas Discharge Tubes
GDT Datasheet
Additional Information

Do not exceed 260℃
Dimensions
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Symbol Millimeters Inches
D 8.0±0.3 0.315±0.012
D1 8.3±0.3 0.327±0.012
D2 8.3±0.3 0.327±0.012
T 6.0±0.3 0.236±0.012
S 9.3±0.2 0.366±0.008
B 0.5±0.1 0.020±0.004
2R-8S Series
© 2025 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V2
4
Gas Discharge Tubes
GDT Datasheet
Packaging Specification
Part number Quantity Packaging Option
2RxxxXM-8S 500 Tape & Reel - 16mm tape/13” reel
Symbol Millimeters Inches
W 16.0±0.2 0.630±0.008
P0 4.0±0.1 0.157±0.004
P1 12.0±0.2 0.472±0.008
P2 2.0±0.1 0.079±0.004
D0 1.55±0.1 0.061±0.004
E 1.75±0.1 0.069±0.004
F 7.5±0.1 0.295±0.004
A0 8.6±0.1 0.339±0.004
K0 8.6±0.1 0.339±0.004
B0 6.3±0.1 0.248±0.004
t 0.5±0.1 0.020±0.004
D1 13.3±1.0 0.524±0.039
D2 100.0±2.0 3.937±0.079
D3 330.0±2.0 12.992±0.079
W1 16.5±0.5 0.650±0.020
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Liown products are not
designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.liownsemi.com